AEON SPECIALIZED BANK (CAMBODIA) PLC. "Super Save! Shop to get up to USD 10 cashback with AEON Card." Terms and Conditions

Definition:

- The Promotion refers to "Super Save! Shop to get up to USD10 cashback with AEON Card". Organized by
 AEON SPB. in accordance with the Terms and Conditions as herein stipulated.
- AEON SPB refers to "AEON SPECIALIZED BANK (CAMBODIA) PLC."
- Participating Merchants refer to all the merchants shown on the "Table of Participating Merchants" below.
- Eligible Cardholder refers to all AEON Cardholders (Including AEON SPB's staffs) having AEON Card and make payment during the Promotion excluding Cardholders whose Card accounts have been suspended, cancelled, or terminated for whatsoever reasons during the Promotion.

Promotion Period:

The **Promotion** will start on **01**st **April 2025** to **31**st **May 2025** ("**Promotion Period**"), including Public Holiday or extend another period that may determine at the sole and absolute discretion of **AEON SPB** without prior notice.

Eligible Period	Eligible Accumulate Spend	Cashback Offers	Maximum Cashback Offers per Cardholder/Month
From 01 st April	≥USD100	USD3	
2025 until 31st May	≥USD150	USD5	USD10 per cardholder per month
2025	≥USD300	USD10	

Promotion Terms & Conditions:

- Total monthly spend ≥USD100 will receive USD3 cashback.
- Total monthly spend ≥USD150 will receive USD5 cashback.
- Total monthly spend ≥USD300 will receive USD10 cashback.
- The amount spent will be combine for every transaction at all the participating partner's stores as mentioned below.
- The promotion offer is eligible for payments made using AEON Card at Adidas, Armani Exchange, BOGGI, Brands Outlet, Calvin Klein, Charles & Keith, Coach, Guess, Lancôme, Lily, Micheal Kors, PADINI, PARFUMERIE, Pedro & Tommy Hilfiger at all locations in Cambodia (Exclude store inside Chip Mong 271 Mega Mall).
- One cardholder is entitled receive maximums cashback offer USD10 per month.
- The cashback offers will be credited to Principal cardholder account withing 14 working days in the next following month.
- **AEON SPB** will send an SMS as a notification to AEON Cardholder who is entitled to receive cashback after **AEON SPB** completes the Credit into AEON Cardholder's account.

• **AEON SPB** reserves the right to change or amend the terms and conditions without any prior notice.

Tal	ole of	Partici	pating	Merchants:	

No.	Merchants Name	Location	
1	Adidas	All branches in Cambodia	
2	Armani Exchange	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Sen Sok City, AEON Mall Meanchey & Prince Mall	
3	BOGGI	Inside AEON Mall Meanchey	
4	Brands Outlet	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Sen Sok City & AEON Mall Meanchey	
5	Calvin Klein	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Meanchey & Prince Mall	
6	Charles & Keith	All branches in Cambodia	
7	Coach	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh & AEON Mall Meanchey	
8	Guess	Inside AEON Mall Meanchey	
9	Lancôme	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh	
10	Lily	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Sen Sok City & AEON Mall Meanchey	
11	Micheal Kors	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh & AEON Mall Meanchey	
12	PADINI	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Sen Sok City & AEON Mall Meanchey	
13	PARFUMERIE	All branches in Cambodia	
14	Pedro	All branches in Cambodia	
15	Tommy Hilfiger	Inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Meanchey & Pince Mall	

Disqualification:

AEON SPB reserves the absolute right to **disqualify the participation of any Eligible Cardholders** for the purpose of this **Promotion** without prior notice in the event:

- (a) the Eligible Cardholder's Card account is in default (the detail of "Default "please click the link (<u>TCs-AEON-Card-ENG</u> & <u>TCs-AEON-Card-KH</u>) during the **Promotion**; or
- (b) the Eligible Cardholder's account is closed during the **Promotion**; or
- (c) the Eligible Cardholder has provided untrue information or acted fraudulently in any manner during the **Promotion**; or
- (d) The Eligible Cardholder breaches any of these Terms and Conditions stipulated herein.

<u>Liability:</u>

AEON SPB shall not be liable to any Participant for any damage of whatsoever nature or loss suffered (including but not limited to, loss of goodwill, income, or profits or consequential, direct, or indirect, exemplary, incidental, punitive, or special damages) however arising in relation to participation in the **Promotion**, or **AEON SPB** exercising its rights pursuant to any of the Terms and Conditions herein.

General:

 AEON SPB reserved right to all matters relating to the Promotion is binding obligation and final and no further correspondence shall be revised or amended from the other Party. All Terms and Conditions stipulated herein are governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations of the Kingdom of Cambodia.

- 2) All Participants have read and understood all the Terms and Conditions specified herein and AEON SPB shall have the absolute right to suspend, terminate or cancel the Promotion at any time without any reasons and without prior notice to eligible customer as stated on AEON SPB website <u>www.aeon.com.kh</u>
- 3) For any assistance and/or feedback related to **this Promotion** AEON Card holders can contact our hotline of **AEON SPB** by calling 023/070/078 988 555.